Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other F 1,335,353 (338,445) 1,300,674 (329,656)

(1) Promotional Advertising F 5,407,818 (1,370,611) 5,233,632 (1,326,464)

(1) Miscellaneous Interest Expense F (1,129,668) 286,314 (1,093,281) 277,092

(1) Organization Dues F 101,863 (25,817) 98,582 (24,986)

(3) Economic Development F 535,070 (135,613) 517,835 (131,245)

(2) Parent Debt Adjustment F  11,410,393  10,550,095

(2) Directors & Officers Liability Insurance F 1,242,376 (314,880) 1,202,359 (304,738)

(1) Interest Synchronization F  (17,383,143)  (16,102,544)

(4) LTIP & SERP F 17,016,960 (4,312,949) 16,468,844 (4,174,028)

Storm Cost Recovery F (1) 0 (1) 0
Total (29,471,493) (8,827,448) (30,362,415) (8,181,343)

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Rule 25-6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

(4) Docket No. 20210016‐EI, Order No. PSC‐2021‐0202‐AS‐EI

Retail
Notes Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC

System

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
ELECTRIC FORECASTED EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT (AMENDED) Page 1 of 1
AVERAGE ‐ CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
YEAR: 2023

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 9,509,569,203 8,790,994,960 426,272,894 (1,092,905,229) 8,124,362,626 44.64% 9.10% 4.06% 10.10% 4.51% 11.10% 4.95%

Long Term Debt 9,041,180,047 8,357,998,825 (423,981,036) (940,719,681) 6,993,298,108 38.42% 4.48% 1.72% 4.48% 1.72% 4.48% 1.72%

Short Term Debt 297,238,061 274,777,778 (24,927,717) (29,623,652) 220,226,408 1.21% 4.65% 0.06% 4.65% 0.06% 4.65% 0.06%

Customer Deposits  0.00%

Active 173,410,539 173,410,539  (20,561,254) 152,849,286 0.84% 2.50% 0.02% 2.50% 0.02% 2.50% 0.02%

Inactive 1,666,455 1,666,455  (197,591) 1,468,864 0.01%   0.00%

Investment Tax Credits * 233,694,183 216,035,484  (25,615,285) 190,420,199 1.05% 6.96% 0.07% 7.50% 0.08% 8.04% 0.08%

Deferred Income Taxes 3,337,660,737 3,085,456,143 (227,419,372) (339,625,674) 2,518,411,097 13.84%   0.00%

Total 22,594,419,224 20,900,340,185 (250,055,232) (2,449,248,366) 18,201,036,588 100.00%  5.93%  6.39%  6.84%

* Investment Tax Credits cost rates are based on the weighted average cost of long term debt and common equity, Treasury Regulation section 1.46‐6(b)(3)(ii).

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SCHEDULE 4

ELECTRIC FORECASTED EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT (AMENDED)
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

COMPANY: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
Year 2023

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 1,360,776,520$   NET INCOME 940,129,668$